TOWN OF GIBRALTAR ORDINANCE TO CHANGE ELECTION PROCEDURES ORDINANCE 2004-06

The Town Board of the Town of Gibraltar does ordain as follows:

AN ORDINANCE TO CHANGE ELECTION PROCEDURES AND TO PROVIDE FOR ELECTION OFFICIALS FOR ALL ELECTIONS HELD IN THE TOWN OF GIBRALTAR.

<u>Section 1.</u> There shall be not less than three (3) nor more the five (5) inspectors of elections appointed by the Town Board whose duties will be those as prescribed below and by Section 7.30 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

<u>Section 2.</u> That the duties of the Ballot Clerks, Election Clerks and Inspectors shall be those as prescribed by the Statutes of the State of Wisconsin.

<u>Section 3.</u> The Ballot Clerks, Election Clerks and Inspectors shall be appointed pursuant to and consistent with Wisconsin Statute 7.30 (2) as amended.

Section 4. That the Town Board may, by resolution, appoint the Town Clerk to select and employ tabulators pursuant to and consistent with Wisconsin Statute 7.30 as amended.

<u>Section 5.</u> That the said officials referred to herein shall be the sole election personnel for all elections in the Town of Gibraltar, taking place after the date of publication of this ordinance.

<u>Section 6.</u> That the compensation of said officials and/or tabulators is to be determined by the Town Board and all appointments thereto pursuant to the applicable statutes of the State of Wisconsin and the ordinances of the Town of Gibraltar.

<u>Section 7.</u> Effective date. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon and after its adoption and publication

Passes and approved by the Town Board of the Town of Gibraltar on the 1st day of December 2004.

TOWN OF GIBRALTAR

Merrell P. Runquist, Chairman	Myrvin Somerhalder, Supervisor
Richard Skare, Supervisor	Brian Merkel, Supervisor
Michael J. Burda, Supervisor	Sharon Kellner, Clerk